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<t'fTif, ~ u:;;if <:Ml ~ if; ~<f The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shrl mfm eT!f it 'f'f"{ ~f.;;t; ~ ~ K. D, Malaviya): (a) Yes, Sir.

,~ hTR'fi' f.;:~' ; 'ff'fo;ff 'fi'T ro<1''1l (b) Several wells will have to be
<tT rrf ~ I drilled to assess the extent of the field l? and reserves of oil there.

Free Legal Aid to the Poor

f Shri A. M. Tariq: Shri D. C. Sharma:
*120. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:

l Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadl: Shrl Rami Reddy:

Will the Minister of Law be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 111 on the 16th November, 1960 and state the further progress made in the scheme of providing free legal aid to th,e poor in the country?

ne Minister of Law (Shri A. K.
Sen): No further communication has been received from the State Governments.

Oil Deposits in Rudrasagar

r Shri D. C. Sharma:
I Shri P. G. Deb:
Shrimati lia Palchoudhurl:
Shri Arjun Singh Bhadauria:
Shri S. A. Mehdi:
Shri Hem Barna:

"In. ~ Shrl Kodiyan:
Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadl:
Shrl Liladhar Kotoki:
Shri Raghunath Singh:
Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shrlmati Renuka Ray:
f Shrimatl Maflda Ahmed:
L Shri A. M. Tariq:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that oil has been struck in Well No. 1 at Rudrasagar in Assam in December, 1960;

(b) t'ne estimated deposits of oil expected from there; and

(c) the quality of the oil e ~ te

(c) From the laboratory tests so far carried out, it appears that the oil is moderately light and has a fairly high wax content. However, detailed analy.sis are being carried out.

Mrs. Ellen Roy Murder Case

r Shri Osman Ali Khan:
·UZ. 1 Shrimati lia Palchoutlhurl: Shri Vidya Charan Shukla:

Dr. K. B. Menon:
Shri Aurobindo Ghosal:
l Shri Yadav Narayan Jadhav:

Will the Minister of Home AlIair8 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Intelligence Staff deputed to unearth Mrs.
Ellen Roy murder mystery has since since submitted its report; and

(b) whether there is any indication that the murder is motivated by political considerations?

The Minister of Home Alfairs
(Shri G. B. Pant): (a) The Intelligence Bureau assisted the Uttar Pradesh Police in the investigation of Mrs. Roy's murder. The accmed persons have been arrested.

(b) There al'& no indications to suggest that the murder was r:lOti-
vated by political considerations.

UtiliSition of Iron Ore Fines

r Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
·123. ~ Shri R. C. Majhi:

l Shri Subodh Hansda:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.

